Pine Richland Baseball Booster Meeting May 16, 2018 6:30 p.m.

In Attendance:

Joe Bolick Maritza Armstrong Ingrid Brash Jennifer Lowe Tricia Jones Dominic Perry Jennifer Kane Michael Singh

- A. President's Call to Order/Report Joe Bolick
 - 1. Team Recap of 2018 season.
 - 2. Projects Everything is completed at this time. No new business.
 - 3. Smoker 2019 will be held January 26th.
- B. Election of 2018-2019 Booster Board
 - 1. The following members were voted on and will serve the board for the 2018-2019 school year:

President Joe Bolick

Vice-President Maritza Armstrong Treasurer Michael Singh Ingrid Brash Secretary Baseball Promotions Karen Lenhart Varsity Baseball Promotions Jennifer Kane Fundraising Tom Swartout Capital Projects Dominic Perry Technology Manager Jennifer Lowe WolfePack Advisor Tricia Jones

2. Welcome to all of our new members. The new board will take effect June 1, 2018.

C. Booster Business:

- 1. WolfePack Tricia Jones
 - T-shirts have been ordered.
 - Hours have been tabulated and players will receive their hours certificate at the banquet.
 - Team moms will be emailed regarding WolfePack information.
 - New WolfePack opportunities for next year include volunteering for Miracle League, NorthPark opportunities, and reading to children at the library.

- 2. Fundraising Jennifer Lowe
 - FlipGive is a great way to raise money by shopping online. Our organization can earn cash back on purchases through online shopping. We will continue to make families aware of this opportunity.
- 3. Treasurer's Report Maritza Armstrong
 - We have a balance of \$28,742.91

Submitted by Ingrid Brash Pine Richland Booster Board Secretary

President
VP/Interim Treasurer
Secretary
Baseball Promotions
Fundraising
Capital Projects
Technology Manager
WolfePack Advisor

Joe Bolick
Maritza Armstrong
Ingrid Brash
Bobbi Betush
Tom Swartout
Chris Wood
Jennifer Lowe
Tricia Jones